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Ceiling adapter option

* Ceiling adapter is only available with PSU driver
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50Hz
60Hz

220 V
240 V

Glow

650°C
Wire

Max.
40°C
Min.
10°C

0,8mLEDs IP20

3000
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2c

2a 2b

2d

Cut to desired length
3m - 0,2m

N

L

GNDGreen & yellow
Blue
Black

0.7 nm

!

!!

3a 3b

DALI
T10

D/N D/L

Wiring:
Dali L
Dali N
N
L
GND

NO DALI

N

L

GND

Purple

Blue
Black

0.7 nm

55
6

35

41

Dali (PSD)

Non-dali (PSU)

Purple 6 mm stripped and
tinned
Orange 6 mm stripped and
tinned
Blue NO stripping
Black NO stripping
Green-Yellow NO stripping
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Orange
Green & Yellow

!

!

The luminaire comes with all wires
pre-stripped, if you use the factory cable
length, CUT OFF the stripped part from L, N
and GND, before installation!

T10

T10

0.7 nm

35

Wiring:
N
L
GND

Blue NO stripping
Black NO stripping
Green-Yellow NO stripping

Built in cable grip
Mounting holes for
surface mounting.

Screw diameter is 4-5
mm.
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Mounting of ceiling adapter
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Installation positions

7

Don't pull
Don't swing
Don't install in drafty area!
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on Ceiling adapter option

2

1

6

off

2

1



4/4

 © 2019, Signify Holding
All rights reserved. This document contains information relating to the product portfolio of Signify which information may be
subject to change. No representation or warranty as to the accuracy or completeness of the information included herein is
given and any liability for any action in reliance thereon is disclaimed. The information presented in this document is not
intended as any commercial oer and does not form part of any quotation or contract. Philips and the Philips Shield Emblem
are registered trademarks of Koninklijke Philips N.V.. All other trademarks are owned by Signify Holding or their respective
owners.

Signify Holding.
The Netherlands

Optical unit cleaning

Only use a soft cloth!
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